St. Johns Public Schools St. Johns, Michigan Minutes of Special Meeting of the Board of Education Held on Monday, October 24, 2022

The St. Johns Public Schools Board of Education met on Monday, October 24, 2022, for a special meeting at the St. Johns High School Orchestra Room. President Rick Drabek called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

Members Present: Boak, Darragh, Drabek, Nelson, Watson

ATTENDANCE

Members Absent: Jackson, Koenigsknecht, Student Representative Schloegl

President Drabek appointed Member Darragh as Acting Secretary for the meeting, as Secretary Jackson was absent.

ACTING SECRETARY
APPOINTED

Motion by Member Boak, with support by Member Darragh, to approve the agenda. Agenda approved as presented.

AGENDA APPROVAL

Motion by Vice President Watson, with support by Member Boak, that the St. Johns Public Schools Board of Education approve the regular meeting minutes of the meeting held October 10, 2022. Motion approved unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BOARD MINUTES

Deputy Superintendent of Finance and Human Resources, Kelly Corbett, and Curriculum Director, Mike Winkel, shared a presentation with the Board of Education regarding the MDE Learning Loss Grant (98c) Planning Overview. Questions were asked and answered.

REPORTS AND
INFORMATION
MDE LEARNING LOSS
GRANT (98c) PLANNING
OVERVIEW

The Board of Education received in person comments regarding the grant presentation, helping students academically in need, and communication during public comment. Those who spoke were Christi Mansfield, Lisa Mancuso, and Walter Schmidtman.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

President Drabek adjourned the meeting at 6:27 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Scott Darragh, Acting Secretary
St. Johns Board of Education
Minutes submitted by: Chelsea Peterson, Recording Secretary